TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PWP Industries, Inc.		11/08/2012	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pactiv Packaging Inc.
Street Address:	1900 West Field Ct.
Internal Address:	Legal Department
City:	Lake Forest
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60045
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	1612042	DOPACO D			
Registration Number:	2284641	NEWSPRING			
Registration Number:	2302708	VERSATAINER			
Registration Number:	2565755	DELITAINER			
Registration Number:	2666476	PWP			
Registration Number:	2692832	PWP			
Registration Number:	2819826	PACKAGING WITH PERFECTION			
Registration Number:	3104538	IMPACT			
Registration Number:	3116841	ENTERTAINWARE			
Registration Number:	3163232	TAMPER-EVIDENT			
Registration Number:	3163233	TAMPER-EVIDENCE			
Registration Number:	3188898	COOKIE CRADLE			
Registration Number:	3198179	SWEETTREAT			
		TRADEMARK			

REEL: 004902 FRAME: 0625

CERE ON 1

Registration Number:	3216356	ELLIPSO
Registration Number:	3405924	DISPLAYPAK
Registration Number:	3465048	DIP-N-GO
Registration Number:	3557969	ECO-TEAM
Registration Number:	3584893	TWIST-TOP
Registration Number:	3627401	GRAB & GO
Registration Number:	3775333	DELI-WAVE
Registration Number:	3921603	
Registration Number:	3977730	FOCUSING ON TODAY'S NEEDS WITH TOMORROW'S ENVIRONMENT IN MIND
Registration Number:	3988564	RESOURCEFUL. RESPONSIBLE. REVOLUTIONARY!
Registration Number:	4014805	NOW THAT'S THINKING BEYOND TODAY
Registration Number:	4020965	SWIRL
Serial Number:	85073500	TRA-CLAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Address Line 2:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: PactivIPDocket@pactiv.com
Correspondent Name: Reynolds Group Holdings
Address Line 1: 1900 West Field Ct.

Address Line 4: Lake Forest, ILLINOIS 60046

Legal Department

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PTV-72555077
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erica Frolich
Signature:	/erica frolich/
Date:	11/16/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=2012-11-08 PWP Ind to Pactiv Packaging Inc#page1.tif source=2012-11-08 PWP Ind to Pactiv Packaging Inc#page2.tif source=2012-11-08 PWP Ind to Pactiv Packaging Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004902 FRAME: 0626

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PWP INDUSTRIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PWP INDUSTRIES, INC." TO "PACTIV PACKAGING INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 10:22 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100

DATE: 11-08-12

AUTHENT\[CATION: 9971744

TRADEMARK REEL: 004902 FRAME: 0627

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

4186078

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:39 AM 11/08/2012 FILED 10:22 AM 11/08/2012 SRV 121207054 - 4186078 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That all of the members of the Board of Directors of PWP Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), have unanimously consented in writing, as permitted by Section 141(f) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL") and by Section 2.10 of the Bylaws of the Corporation, to the due adoption of resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "1" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"1. The name of the corporation is Pactiv Packaging Inc."

FURTHER RESOLVED, that said name change will be effective November 8, 2012.

SECOND: That thereafter, Pactiv LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Pactiv"), being the sole stockholder of all of the outstanding stock of the Corporation, as permitted by Section 228 of the DGCL and by Section 1.11 of the bylaws of the Corporation, consented in writing to the due adoption without a meeting of resolutions approving the amendment,

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004902 FRAME: 0628

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF,	said cor	poration has	caused this	ertificate	to b
signed this	8th	_day of _	November	, 20_12	_•	
		Ву:	M		_	
				zed Officer		
		Title:	Assistant	Secretary		
	Ì	Name: 😃	James E.	Doyle		
			Print or	Туре		

[PWP Industries, Inc. Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004902 FRAME: 0629

RECORDED: 11/16/2012